Application No / 9/ ' FEES PAID

Permit No. é’ 23 ------ Datfa ....... Amount Rece
Certificate No. 8 \F& -

Total ....| .o
Stream Index, Page No. .ooooomoomeeeeen, FEES REFUNDED
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Date completed i, e ’ .........................................................................................................
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Permit No. ___.____.___

Permit No.

Permiit No.

‘.073:5

Application No.__.________

Application No.

Appliciation No.

"

Y—
———

A~ .__, the holder of Applzcatzon No. /'7\40, being

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, cieeeeeiee. . Permit No. . _?,23&3(1 by the S an-m

Oregon for the appropriation of.______._.second feet of the waters of. 77~ “__ i S &5

of the State of
= 4 G

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi-

necr, began the uctudl/)nstru(t%{ the works described thereon by the application of water to a

beneficial use on the /. __day of 7. .~7“ __/ . ____ 19__ Y7 being within the time limitation as fixed
aid permit for the beginning of constructioa work.

bee ree 4 g
e
Figee any Tt e Olris Cooy fo bory — G /2-X/ >
The a ropriaturjhuuld stdle the manner of beglnmng Lonanuutlun work ‘number, of men and’ teams employed the

VSO SO el plaie,  CPoncaker Lot coy Aol cttr

amoun[ nt w 1}( completed up to the date of this statement, and any additional mfmmatwn which may tend to show the

nmg:éj\ﬂ A"%‘?/ e c Z‘773' ,,,,,,,,,,,,,

I ﬁﬂﬁ”"z/—“’ ,,,,,,,,,,,, , holder of Application N0/7/ ., being

e Permit ;g_a/_?_, issued by t%z Engzwsmte of

Oregon for the appropriation of . ... second feet of the waters of =2 _._._. , . _‘, ______

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon hy the State Engi-

neer, have completed the construction of the works described therein for the application of water to

a beneficial use on the.. / _day ofZ .%“_.,,_, IQ/Q being within the time limitation as
fixed in said permit for the complctzon oi construction work.

i id @uapaliceeZicn lof (F9 7 %«w«af

Renmarks e works havs a less capacity e st n e vermit, or_you hate aefinitely

o 28 e T e T e R

andoned your

/Ko

pla:r;yof 1r~r;éz;.£1_n_g any of th/ l'm(is de-:ot‘ibdd in your Epe_rmlt vou should so state in ordepgthat our records may not be

Vo T W
:V(Cé”?h" s " T éa&‘/y ,/'1‘?,,,2/6& e e d aji'---~---- .

Unnecessarily encumbered. / L; = -
IN WITNNSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this__ 7. __day of&” "% / _ __ . 19/ 7
N ( :Z"/ D A e e -
%2 CCee L (8ignature of Applicant.)

mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. Torm D should be used in reporting
than one year has been allowed for completion.

T7ill out, detach, an
progress of work if more

- - - - - v e moasard BN oA AFEua Al ARV DL
am—

———

I, . s M T . ~......, the holder of Application No. .. ... being

,,,,,,, e iiiiiieieii . Permit No.,_,,?.j, -, Issued by theye Enginee%he State of

Oregon for the appropriation of. N2 . second feet of the waters of. . 7 _71 &7

Cezrnecc o Al

If all of the water gra ed in the , beneficial use, you shoyld so state.
ﬁ 2. / tv'“ WMQ\_ »3“0"\0

pos
n(("

%/‘//a, &‘ / 3 QE%'\” --------

(Present Address)
I'ill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.

U —
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER DiviSiON No. 1 COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

{For rigrhts perfected under originnl, enlargement or scruadary permits)

This is to Certify, 1o = £ cam

of ¥erlin , State of Cregcn , has made prool

to tlie sotisfuction of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregan, of n riclic to the use of the.
wwuters of  Hog Creekx and ite branches , u tributary of Rogae River

, for the purpaseaof the irrigntion of 45 acres of lend,
and domeetic use : :
under Imlargement Derurrt No, 22 of the State Engineer, and that suid ricit to
the wse of suaid naters has been perfecterd in pecordunce with the laws of Oregorn sned
el confirmed by order of the STATIE WATER LOARD of Oregon, made aned cutered

of record i the Necord of Proceedings of sard Board, ot Surem, in Volume 1 ,
at puge 168 Lo the 1B8th  dar of Wovember 1914 - L the prioeity of
a7 - Q GrGg R
July 19, 1508 that the amoant of

the ricght herehr confirmed dates from
nrater to wiircl sach right is entitled and Lerels confirmed, for the purposes afaresad,
Is limditeel to un amount actually beneficiclly used for saidd purposes, aned shall not
exceed 0.72 . cubic feot per secore, Or its eouivalent in case of rotation.
A desceripéion of the lonpds aneler such right, and to which the water hereby
coalirmed Is uppartenant, or, il for other purposes, the place where such wuter is put

to beneficial use, 1s as folloas

1 acre in the S¥ of N¥:i 16 acres in the NEL of St-:.10 acres in the SZi- of
S¥;: & escres in the S of S%r; of Secvion Eleven (11): 15 acres in the NE! of
N%i: 5 acres in Lot Right (8}: Sectiorn Fourteen {14): all in Towmshin Thirty-
five (25! Socuth Ronge Seven (7) Weest of Villzmette lleridian.
The uge for irrigation hereunder ghall be and hereby is limitad S0 vne-cightisth
of one cubic foot ner gecond for each acre irrigat=sd. Such use shall conform to any
lgte offizer,

raasonable rotation svetem ordered by the nroner s

.

The right to the nse of the water aforesald lerebs confirmed is restricted to the
lands or pluce of use herein described.

Rights to the use of water for power purposes are [iinrted to g pericd of fort-
rears from the oate of priority of the right, us lherein set forth, subject to a preference
risrlit of renevwnl undee the Laws existing at the date of the expiration of the rght for
ponter prarposes, as hereby confirnred and Darited.

E}E'IIHPEE the seal arnd sigpature of th> STAATK
IFATER BOMAKRD ufixed this  IDth duy

of DTacemxber 24 5 - 2

I
Ul
4

)
|
n
L)
3
|15
9
5
FQ
o
i

STATE WATER BOARD

JCHIT H. LEYIS

Sezte Kagineer, Prevident

Iy J—

" s oo

Lea e ASTG

dttest :
Meorecrs
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Recorded in State Record of Water Rirhe Certificates, Volume 1 , Page 8
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Division No..1. ... _ Enlargement  Permit No.. 2% County of.....Josenhine....

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws O}f1 Oreggn gor 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
thereunder.

1. Name ... HENTW dae GBLE
2. DPostoffice address ....... HerYling  Ore@ Qe oo e
3. For what purpose is water used?......_..... . Irrigat ion, mining and domestiz uee
4. Did you begin the actual construction of theliver View Flume .. . .. ... . . Diteh,

(or other distributing works deseribed in said permit), on or before_... Pecs &1, 1%10

5. Give the date of completion of such construction work _.(.z22<X. M ‘//‘;’///”W/J//d
6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use 7‘656‘4%7 ,,,,,,,,,,,,, / 7/2
7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,

headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each

of the tracts described.

No. Acres : No. Acres
Described in Permit | Actually Irrigated

i
Tp. , Reg. Sec. ‘ Forty-acre Tract
I
i
I

S of Tk 40 4

35S oW 11

| |  SEL of 3% 40 [0




AT -

9. State the character of the soil and kind of crops raised j/é&/ “ez / OV%/ Qgélézj/\

@ %%&Mﬁ%/ Stan ey e

10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-

tion of diverting works and is used?

11. If not, state wherein such ma}/_ is in error.. %4% ................................................

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing

g St 115 A S0ET

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use..._..___.__ .. .. ...

\

depose and say that/I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof ; and that the facts therein stated are true.

.......................................................

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

e

{Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon.



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

O e , being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No.. ... ; that w;' a;nd each of us have
been over and upon each tract deseribed in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diyersion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-

tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

Subseribed and sworn to before me this... ... .. ... day of ... .. e, 191

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon.

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.

4 zz,z///; > .




OFFICE OF STATE WATER 80270
RECEIVED

NOV 18 1914
SALEM, -  OREGON.



OFFICE OF ASSESSOR

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

ECLUS POLLOCK, ASSESSOR.
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Application No. 191. / \ YAC/LO

July £8, 1909.

L'r. Henry ™. Gale,
ilerlin, Gregon.
Dear 3ir:

I am returning herewith your spplieation Ho. 191, for
correction, as provided by law. The necessary correction in
this case will be the angwer to question © e., whielk should
set out the land now irvigated from the ditch; ulso, I would
call your attention to your wnswer to 5 a., whioh does not ap-
pear to sorrespond with the map. The point of diversion to
be described in this snswer is the point at whieh the water
is diverted from the stream.

In order to reltain its original date of priority,
this application, corrected, must be received in this offioce
on or before August 28th.

Very respectfully,

State Engineer.

{1 enalosure.)



Application Ro. 191.

July 19, 1909,

r., Henry %. Gale,
lierlin, Qregon.
Dear Zir:
I am in receipt of your application for permit %o

A

apnropriate the waters of Hog Creek, uOgether_with thirteen
dollarg, receipt of which iy hereby acknowledged. 7This ap-
plication will be examined within a few days and, if found

insufficient, will be returned for correction, as provided

by law.

Very respectfully,

State Tingineer.



At S0

Arplication No. 191

12/21/109,

1, lenrv E. Gnle,
Meorlin, Josephine Coe, Oro.
Dear Sirie-
In compliance with your rvecuest of the 16%h inst. I have hastened
to arnrove vour Aprlic~tiom Ho. 191, boling ¥nlorsenent Iermii fos 23
I also encloso bluc print mov.
Vory resroctfiilly,

Pl

5%a%0 ingincor.

]

=
(9
&




Steam Heat, Hot and Cold Running Water and Long Distance EUROPEAN PLAN
Telephone in Every Room. Seven Large Sample Rooms - Rates $1 per day up

NEW JOSEPHINE HOTEL

. METSCHAN BROS., Props.

Grants Pass, Orego% r& g o
% %’c&—-—; :
MW .
/‘/a,ec,‘,_ o .

OFFICE OF STATE rwsW S e

. RECEivEP
}’ JUL 221910
SALEM. ¢ ORFG



»xryaL.. E+ Gruetter,
Grants Pasa, Orspon.
Dezyr Madam,- |
1 a2 inveceipt of yours of the 16th instant maxing inqairy in
regard to the sdjudication of the Rogue River mnd its tributaries. Thls
part otﬂkm' liteer has deen reforred to James 2. Ohigmok, fuperintendant
of Sater Division o. 1, who has this adjudloation mder his juriediotion.
Ascording to the proofe filed in this office aotual construotion
work has been comnenssd, aompleted and water complately appliad to a ‘?amﬁain
use under Enlergemont Permit Ho. 23 by H. K. Gals and others. Field exsmina-
tlon will be made of this nermit this year and & water right oertifiocate
will be isaned.
Very raspeosfully,
.
John He Lowlam,

PAC/h State Nngineer.



OFFICE OF STATF WATER BOA3D
RECEIVED

AUG 11 1914
SALEM, -  OREGON.
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“ ROGUE RIVER VIEW RANCH
: e MERLIN, OREGON

THE MEADOWS -
BRANTS PASS, OR N

%; 22%0 }4—0 OFHRCEOFSTATEWATER BOARD

ECEIVED |
| /%.—Cw S - DEC 18 1914 - |
| ' SALEM, - ORE:GON;
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Dez~mier 4, 1914,

r. 7. E. Gole,
‘lerlin, Oregon.
Desr Sir,-

Your proof of zopropriatlion of water urnder IFnlarge-
ment Permit "o. 23 wae epnroved at the last menting of the Board,
but in oreparing your certificate, 1 find that no menticn le made
in your proof of the uee for mining, shd the amount of water used
for thif nurnoce, if any. “indly advice this office at once
relative to your use of walar for mining -- whether or not you
have abandored it, or if you use woter for this purnocse, the
anrount &nd manner of uee. Mr. Iuper, who made the inepection
of your premices, states that he found no use of water for thie
nurnoee, and if such is the crse, your formal relincaishment of
the use of water for thic right will clear the record.

Very recsnectfully,

Secretory.
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Application ¥o. 191. PAC/IC

¥overtbor 156, 1909.

lerlin, (regon.

to aclmowledge receipt of $10.00, dransmitted
with your let%er of the 10¥h inst., coverlng balance of fees

due on epplicaliou Lo. 1oL, Thip appiication will te teken
un for arnproval within a few days.

in regerd to filing on the weaters of a gulch which
will Zurnish water for part of the year only, I beg to advise
you that it will e necessary to secure s permit for this pur-
pose, bul il the appropriation is snell it will not be neces-~
gary to have a map made by an engineer, provided you can show
the information on the nan so it will be understood in lnig
office. 1 am emcloping herewilh the neccesary blanks for
making application, and =lgo one townshin olab, wirlcl nay be
of assistance to you in muking the necessary map. If this
appropriation is Joxr Lo purponc of supplementing Uhe wsount
of water annlied for under your epplication No. 191, for the
irrigation of tuo come lunuu, iv stouid Le cleerly set out in
the application.

Very respectfully,

State Ymgineer.

(Enclogures. )









Application No. 191. PAC/T.0

%

Cetober 11, 1909.

wr. H., H. Gale,
I'erlin, COregon.
vear 3S1lr:

Leplying to yours of the 18th inst., I beg to advise
you that your azpplication for pemmit to appropristc weter calls
for the irrigation c¢f twe hundred scres of lond. The fees, a8
provided by lew, for weter rights fou irvigetion pupposes are
the fthree dollar examination fee in nll cases, fiftecn dollers
for the first hindred acres to be irrigated, eoxrd five &ollars
for each additi;ﬁ22j:2;:% The fees on your sppliecation are,
thersfore, the three doller exominstion fee, fifteen dollar
filing and recording fee on the first hundred sccres, and five
dollars on the second hundred scres, making e total of twenty-
three dollars, or ten dollsre in sddition to the thirteen dol-
lars already received.

Very respectfully,

State Engineer.



‘Appiiestion Fo. 191. | PAC/LC

S

A

 Qctober 8, 1909.

Kr. E. E, Gsle,

~ Merlin, Oregon.
Dear Sir: : _
 Replying to yours of the bth ingt., I will say that
on the 8th of Soptember I wrotc you that your application,
~ No. 191, was subject to approval upon receipt of ten dollars
| additlional fees,‘ ‘bhe totsl fees d_ua on your applicastion being
twentyfthreefdoliars, or ten dollars in addition to the thir-
teen dollars .already received. VUpon receipt of this amouut,
your app].iAcation will he immcdiately talken up and approved.

Very rospectally,

State Enginesr.

TR o P







River ﬁzew Ranch %DZ /@‘
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378-3066

September 27, 1984

wW. Ward Green
4425 Galice Roed
Merlin, OR 97532

REFERENCE: File 68164, 191 and 17284

This is to acknowledge your amended Application 68164 now describing
the proposed use of 0.01 cubic foot per second from the Rogue Rlvjr for
irrigation of one-helf acre non-commercial garden. The map prepared on
tracing paper and the affidavit providing for the cancellation of that
part of the two water rights described by the Certificates 13735 and 817
appurtenant to your property were also received.

The additional amount of water requested on your application of 0.005
cubic foot per second has received a date of priority of September 25,
1984, belng the dste the amended application waa received.

Your application is now in satisfactory form and will be pleced with the
group to be considered for approval.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJIO:wpc

4733C
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A2

9/8/109,

ir. Houry Eu Oale,

Herldn, Ore.

Upon axmnination of your Ap plicstion No. 193, I find the n
subject o approval cxoeph for an additional $10.00 feo, the mmourt slves
srsasndtved being §15,00 and the total foeo $25,00, Upon redelpt of those
foos, your appliostion will be approved o

Vory respectfully

’ State Engincer.




Appliocation No. 191. HOB/L0 -

August 27, 1909.

Mr. H. E. Gale,
Grants Pase, Oregon.
Dear Sir: ‘
This 1s to acknowledge roceint of your corrected
application Ho. 191. The same will be examined ag soon as
it oen be reached end lator adviece given you. .

Very respectfully,

State Engineer.



':STATE OF OREGON

WATER DIVISION No.. u"l COUNTY OF . JOSEPHIHE

CERTIFICATE OF‘WATER RIGHT

(Fm- nghts pcrx’ec(cd m:du_r ongumi. L‘nlnrgemenl or m.cund.\r) ut.nmtu)

Uhts is’ m errht J huz f H. B, r*ALE

19[: Merl in. PR . Stutc-'of Oregon IR S bu.h ulu(lt' neook

E [ to tbe sutmfnctmn o[ the 67' ’II‘ H t 'l‘f\ BO.lIiD ol' Orerruu, of 1 J‘Nl'ilt tu clw lmc of the

'wuters 0{ og Creex and :H:-= branches o, tnbu’urx' "uf Pogue Juvnr'

. Tl for ﬂn- /2urf)nse~ of the trrig'ltion 01‘ ‘49 acre* of‘ Iend
and domestic use ‘ _ :

. mader mlargcment I’e ruut 4\0. PAL RN of the Stu{e Lnn‘nu-er, tncl tbut sunl nrrut to
o the use . of suid n'niers ‘bas been perfectert in nedordunce with the luws of Oregon nned
' ..dull' enul’rmcd br urder m" Uzc hTz{ T W ITFP I:OARJ) uf Orwrnu made und cuatered

oof racurri ru thc J\ w:or(l ()f Prm.'ce(.hn:rs n[ sured Boanl u_t-c..u;e:u._ in l'r)luu.)'c 1. ) .
.")t put&'e - 168 - ., ou the 18th s of F.'ovem_ben 1914 Sk tb«.pri()r,"t_‘. of

thc nrrht Imr{:b - cun[irnwr] dJutes frruu J'le 19, 1909 cthat the amonnt of

. .mater to wiifch such right is entitled nnd herel )y confirmed, for the purposes ufore‘sunl
IS qultcﬁl tu an aumunz‘ m:tuull v fhieneficially used for :mul DHIDOSTS, and shall not

txeeed 0. 72 L cubic feot per q;_»,_n,m or its - -ecruwalent in case of rotetion.

o rlescnphon of the qudﬂ uncler sucl right, und to which the waoter herebyr
'Crmllnned IS umzurtwmnr. or, if for ether purpr»e«x, the pl.)cu where such water is put
Tt JJcne'l'cm! ust, ls us follors ; ’ : .

o 1 acre 1n thﬁ Si‘},} of. II"‘P* 16 acree in "hn 1‘1E" of SW:-:.10 acres in'the SE—— of
' 8WLs £ aerees in the s of S"}, of Section Eleven (11): 1% acres in the nEL of
" XWi; 5 acres in Lot Eight' (8)' Section Fourteen {14): - all in Townsehip Th:rtv—
five'(35\ South: Range Seven (7) West of Tillamette lleridian.
A _The uge for irrigetion hereander ghall be and hereby ie limited S0 one- e1gh1:1=th
. -'-.of one cubic foot . ner second for each acre irrigsted. -Such use shnll conform to any

' reasonab_le rotm'.n on_ °~,'_te_.rn ordered by the proner =t=te '.o':f‘fi' zar, - :

7’1".- rm-bt to the 1se of tlJe water dforus.ud i:erebl' conhrmwl s rustrxctefl to the
Clnnds oF plm.'c- of nsv lererns descnbe{] . .
Rights te the use of awuter for power ,uurpuses ure huuterl to a periced of fort)-
. 'eam frony the date af priority: of the right, ns herein set forth, subject to # preference
5r1_rh( of reneuwd under the luses existing at the date of the. t'.l'plru-t)x.ru of tlu‘ rigrht for
p(m'er purpuﬂcs, .m bort-b - Lunf‘ rmred and hnntp(l. .

MIIHPEE the seal vnd .\H':_l"n:utilff.‘ of ¢ STATE

IFATER BOARD sfixed this Z0th - day , -
"of. Deceber . 197 4.
- STATE WATER BOARD

 JOHY H. LEFIS

By
Searve KEngineer, Previdene

 detest o ¥, P. HTRS

| Recretars

. . Recdn_’!.er.f in Stnte "R’e.crh'rr} :nf 7a ter Right Certificates, Folume =~ 1 , Page 817




£ Aﬂ/‘/‘ﬁ,{//.!’/ £S5

AFFIDAVIT

RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON ) SEP2 1984
)ss WATER RESOURCES pgpr

County of J—@ﬁ[Mf y SALEN, OREGON

We, W. Ward Green and Gloria J. Green of 4425 Galice Road, Merlin, Oregon
97532, being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are the owners of the
following described land:

A tract of land located in Government Lot 2 and the Southeast Quarter
of the Southwest Quarter (SE 1/4 SW 1/4) of Section 11 and in
Government Lot 8 of Section 14, Township 35 South, Range 7 West,
Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon, more particularly
described as follows: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron rod located on
the Westerly right-of-way line of the relocated Merlin-Galice County
Road, said rod being 1050.0 feet West and 380.72 feet North of the
Quarter Corner common to said Sections 11 and 14; thence South 29
degrees 09 minutes 07 seconds East (record South 34 degrees 21
minutes East) 27.80 feet; thence South 86 degrees 55 minutes 32
seconds West 518.26 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 11
degrees 33 minutes 31 seconds West 193.90 feet to a 5/8 inch iron
rod; thence South 53 degrees 05 minutes 24 seconds East 201.88 feet
to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 3 degrees 42 minutes 14 seconds
West 224.51 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence North 60 degrees 57
minutes 48 seconds West 72.91 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence
South 31 degrees 47 minutes 36 seconds West 91.10 feet to a 5/8 inch
iron rod; thence North 61 degrees 39 minutes 08 seconds West 100.35
feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 76 degrees 33 minutes 33
seconds West 249.29 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence continue
South 76 degrees 33 minutes 33 seconds West 61.19 feet, more or less,
to the mean high water line of the Rogue River; thence in a Northerly
and Northeasterly direction along said mean high water line for 660
feet, more or less, to a point which bears South 86 degrees 55
minutes 32 seconds West of the point of beginning; thence North 86
degrees 55 minutes 32 seconds East 74.83 feet, more or less, to a 5/8
inch iron rod, thence continue North 86 degrees 55 minutes 32 seconds
East (record North 86 degrees 54 minutes East) 632.72 feet to the
point of beginning;

and that part of two water rights appurtenant thereto, said water rights being
for:

1) the appropriation of 1.36 cfs from Hog Creek with a
date of priority of April 5, 1938, for mining in the
SW 1/4 and SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 11, Township 35
South, Range 7 West, WM, and for irrigation of:

7.6 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4
1.4 acres Lot 2 (SW 1/4 SW 1/4)
Section 11

15.0 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
5.0 acres Lot 8 (NW 1/4 NW 1/4)
Section 14
Township 35 South, Range 7 West, WM, and

2) the appropriation of 0.72 cfs from Hog Creek and its
branches with a date of priority of July 19, 1909,
for domestic use and for the irrigation of:

1.0 acre SW 1/4 NW 1/4
16.0 acres NE 1/4 SW 1/4
10.0 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4

2.0 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4

Section 11

15.0 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
5.0 acres Lot 8
Section 14
Township 35 South, Range 7 West, WM




as described by the certificates recorded at page 13735, Volume 12 and at
page 817, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have
abandoned any and all interest in and to that part of said water rights
appurtenant to our property as described above and request the same be
canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 97[" day
of , 1984,

W. Ward Green

Gloria J. Gree§

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2[@& day of g! 'ﬁ ‘gé: ., 1984,

NADINE A. FOWLER Notary 'Public for Oregon

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGOE Z S/
My Commission Expires et _
: d My Commission Expires: \O /f 7 ﬁ <






